	- Committee
NAME: JUSTINIA PILLA	25778
Certificate No. ARMY W	
Name of Soldier Williams	
Service: 96 14 And 4 256	Sattle VIG
Issues.	MINORS-\$2 PER MONTH ADDITIONAL
-CLASS. RATE. DATE OF COMMENCEMENT. DATE OF CERTIFICATE	NAME, COMMENCEMENT. ENDING.
12/9 April 8 20 Jane	11
Fees:	
Transferred from: INDIANAPOLIS, IND.	, 5' naferred to:
Died: Mar. 22-1/9/5 Dureau notified: MAR	
Remarks:	
1	
Former Roll Nez /////// JCh	c—079

		244	226	ida.	20		
PAPE OF .	i low.	7742	207.62	(Ži			
		1 2,	7. Ž	<u></u>		6.	
Edit Copyriger,	PLANS.		ICATION NO		CENTIFIC		STATE PROM
	Iliani. Nidani. Mistori	34 47	6,95 453		25 127		1 2

0444192 ben 4/3/12 Polly Dame

手。心

GENERAL AFFIDAVIT

County of Allen.	, 8s:
In the matter of pension claim NO.591,584, of Pol	ly Barrone as the
ow of Michael Barrone, late private of CO. "C"	74th.Regt, Ind. Vols.
· 建设施工程, 1000年,1000年	in and for aforesaid County
and Soute John Fresdline	
	, aged 63 years
Post-Office of the town of Moneroeville County of Allen,	, State of
Indiana. , well known to me to be reputable	and entitled to credit, and who,
Asing duly sworn, declare in relation to aforesaid case, as follows:	
We are well and personally acquainted with the Norm Affiants should state how they gain a knowledge of the facts to wi	Claimant, Polly Barrone
and was well and personally acquainted with Michael	el Barrone, her deceased
husband, That we have been intimately acquainted w	ith each of said
parties for the 47 years last, past, That the claims	ant Polly Barrone and
the decedant, Michael Barrone, lived and cohabited	with each other as
husband and wife during each and every year from	the date of their
marriage with each other on the 30th day of March	1847, to the date of
the death of said Michael Barrone, on the 21st.day	of January 1894, that
neither the claimant nor said decedant ever appli-	ed for or procured a
divorce. That our knowledge of the above facts are	from a personal
acquaintance, with said claimant, and her deceased	husband during each
and every year from the date of their marriage wi	th each other.
we further certify that all of the above evidence	e was writen in Our
presence and from our oral statements then made, a	nd that in making said
statements we were not aided or prompted by any w	riten or printed state
ment, or recital, prepared or dictated by any other	person, and that all
of the facts testified to in this case, in this af	fidavit are within our
own fersonal knowledge.	
	<u> </u>
	역 : [1] : (2.2) 전 : [1] : [2] : [1] : [2] 전 [2] : [2]
further declare that we have no interest in	said case, and
oerned in its prosecution.	Æ
	Kal Eta
	anhia Deitalla
Nors.—In the execution of papers an I evidence, whenever a person or witness s	Signature of Affanta. igus by mark, (†,) two persons 20kg
The official before whom papers are executed is not a competent witness to a mark	

GENERAL APPIDAVII	
Judiana, country of Allen, ss:	
Planty of Order Of Street O	
Polly Bataon Widon of Muchael Barone bole 74	He Spee
Personally came before me, a Notany Public in and for aforesaid County	7
Personally came before me, a property of derived and 54	
and Daniel H Simoniels, aged 33 Farse	02
and State. Hate Emanual Triedline, aged 54 tears and Daniel H Simuniels aged 33 tears of the town of Monoeville Country of Allen States.	5
well known to me to be reputable and entitled to credit, and who,	~
being duly aworn, declare in relation to aforesaid case, as follows:	****
Note.—Affiants should state how they gain a knowledge of the facts to which they testify.	
If it are one personally acquainted with	
Mr Polly Barrone and been from Earliest	
Mrs. Polly Barrone and, been from Earliest Child-hood. We know that Michael Barrone	
was her first and only husband. That She	
has not remarried Since her late husbands dea	th.
That Mr. Barrone Sied on the 21st day of Janua	ny
1894. That his death resulted from Chown	ño.
1894. That his death resulted from Choror Diarhea. That they were never divorced, alway	zs '
lived together in harmony until death seperated	•
them. That we were present many times du	ring
his tast illness and helped from time to time	in
lived together in harmony until death seperated them. That we were present many times du his tatt illness and helped from time to time taking care of and nursing from	
Written in presence of the affiants and	1
Written in presence of the affiants and at their own dictation	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	14-14 14-14
	• 200 C
We further declare that we have no interest in said case, and one not con-	
corned in its prosecution.	
(Emanuel Friedlin	e :
Emanuel Friedlin David H. Stewers	
Signature of Affants. 18075.—In the execution of papers and evidence, whenever a person or witness signs by mark, (†,) two persons who	

67C,

Widow Fally Borone N591.284 State of Indiana. allen County. SS. momawille Ind. Sept 8-1898 Before me, the Subscriber, and Destino, in and for Said County Personally appeared Sofiah "Piter and Saraham. Weger of full age. Who being duly Swoarn according to bow, doth defore and Say, that they are well acquainted with Tally Barone, Voidow of Michael Barone Co. Co. 74. Ind. Inf. We were well acquainted with Michael Barone Many years privious to his manage With Pally Banone, and that he Michael Barone was never previously married, we have bee acquainter with Said Michael Banone for about Horgians. Sophia Reiter of Jarah Ame Tyer Subscribed and sworn to before me this 8th day of September 1898 Jahn D. Alleger Abellow 19th Justice of the Season p. 8. my lestificate as partice is an file in The H. S. Pennan, Office John Q. Albery & M.

GENERAL AFFIDAVIT.

nt of Indiana,	, County off Allen,	, 88 '.
In the matter of claim NO.591,	,584, of Polly Barrone, as widow of	<u> Michael</u>
rrone, Late private CO. "C"	74th.Regt.of Indiana Vols.	
ON THIS 2nd. day of Janua	A. D. 1895, personally appea	red before me
Notary Public.	in and for the aforesaid County duly authorized	to administer
	ed 50 years, a resident of Monroeville,	141
	and State of Indiana.	m SS
	tled to credit, and who, being duly sworn, declared	in relation to
foresaid case as follows:	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	
Normal Afflort should state he	ow he gained a knowledge of the facts to which he testifies.	
NOTE,—Amenical should be and a second	OW Ho games to 2220	
Their is no o	Pullic Record Hept	in the
Place of Dea	The and Bourials	lent &
Book a Reco	ed of such . I .	attende
+ Michael Barra	ner after he died	and
attended in ne	roan his Burial.	
Michael Bares	une died Jan 2/27	1894
and was leve	ried Jan 23 rd 18	-94.
I am the only	Undertaker here s	in this
Place he died	from the efects of dias	roles
Wai	then by himself	
	J V	
6-19		
No. 2004 1. Pri		
p ko j sa z disente de la companya di sente de la companya di sente de la companya di sente de la companya di s	2	
H 1/L POST-OHICE address is	urveville Ind	
and further declare that	have no interest in said case and am	not concerned
in its prosecution.		
	M. Stran.	Under
	(Signature of Affiant.)	

(If affiant signs by mark two persons who write sign here.)

5.17

7.4			J : :	<u> </u>
BE IT KNOWN, 7	hat on the	7	day of Marc	h 1842
a MARRIAGE LICEN	SE was duly issued	d in th	e words and figu	res following,
to-wit:				
In In	diana, To-wit:		en County.	
TO ALL WHO SHALL SEE TH	YE, That any per		sally authorized	l to solemnize
Matrimony is hereb				
Michael Ba	e consecuto join	d (Polly Br	own
			. /	
and for so doing th	ESTIMONY WHERE	one I	Kobest E.	Alemina
→ 5 IN 1.			cuit Court, here	
seal			the Seal of sai	
seco			March	
		L. E	Henri	S Clerk
4 1 11				0
And they were man	rtieu, us uppeurs d adiana, To-wit:			would,
11)	idiaija, 10-wit.	· AXIII	en Courtiy.	
THIS CERTIFI	ES, That I joined	in Mo	urriage as Husbo	and and Wife
	Barone an			
on the 30	day of			
)as	muel Ole	m
State of Indian	a, Allen Coun	ty, ss	:	
	Soueler Clerk			urt, do kereby
certify that the abov	e and foregoing is	$a\ true$	and complete tre	anscript of the
Marriage License is				
Marriage of Mic				
as appears of recor				
	VITNESS WHEREOF	I, I he	reunto subscribe	my name and
	affix the seal of	of sai	d Court at For	t Wayne, this
	29	day of	Januar W. Sonsi	4 1894
	$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}$	me	Il Sonoi	les, Clerk.
\$ <u></u>	-			

,

GENERAL AFFIDAVIT.

This should be sworn to before a CLERK OF COURT, NOTARY PUBLIC, WHO HAS A SEAL. If sworn to before a Justice of the Peace without seal, the CLERK OF COURT MUST ATTACH HIS CERTIFICATE, showing the official capacity of such Justice of the Peace, and that his signature is genuine.

State of Indiana County of Allen ss:
In the matter of Pension Claim No. 5 9/ 6 84 of Volly, widow of Michael Barrone
late of Company C- 74" Regiment Judia a Vols.
On this 6" day of Que gust 189 8, before me, a Motion
within and for the County and State aforesaid,
personally appeared William Dickers on aged 7/ years, whose post-office address is
Mousverille county of allen State of Succious
well known to me to be reputable and entitled to credit, and who, being duly sworn according to law, upon
fis oath declares, that De has been a resident of allen Co-
Ludiana, far mearly 38 years, and became acg-
mainted with the family of Claimant in August
1861 and knew Them well during their foint
lives up to the death of her said hisband Mic-
hall Barrone- Late Prof. Co. C-74 Sud hols- Whodied
on the 2H" day of Jany- 1894 at Mourises Township aller
County Indiana That at the time of his death
he left Claimant a/ginterest in 60 acres of land
which she sold some time ago purhaps about
three years-for which she now holds notes calling
for \$800 with 6 Tinterest per anun- which hays
her & 48 per year - which is all the income the
has from any & all sources whatever) - I hat she has
a small amount of furnature, which officent has seen
but ransot immerate the items, but is confiden
That all tograther her personally is not worth over
from 10 - to - 96 - 98 e further says that there is none
legally bound to support her but she lives with
different ones of her friends & relatives - That sh
is now mearly royears of age and has re-
mained the a widow ever since the death of her
husband Chm. 2H-9H) and so remains.
and they have no interest or concern in this matter
Two witnesses required when mark is made. AUG
1898) Managrelle and.
Affiant's Signature.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, this day of August 1890
and I certify that the contents of the foregoing affidavit were duly read and fully
made known to affiants before making oath to the same, and that I have no in-
terest in this matter

Official Signature

GENERAL AFFIDAVIT.

This should be sworn to before a CLERK OF COURT, NOTARY PUBLIC, WHO HAS A SEAL. If sworn to before a Justice of the Peace without seal, the CLERK OF COURT MUST ATTACH HIS CERTIFICATE, showing the official capacity of such Justice of the Peace, and that his signature is genuine.

State of Indiana County of allers ss:
State of manage Country of Control of Parish of Parish
In the matter of Pension Claim No. 5 9/584 of Volly wislow of Michael Garrone
late of Company & 74 Regiment Indiana Suff. Vols. On this & day of August 1890, before me, A Notary
On this day of all the country and State aforesaid.
Brother-in-law and State aforesaid, BC1848 within and for the County and State aforesaid, BC1848 within and FC1848 within a
Mans reville County of alles State of mali and
well known to me to be reputable and entitled to credit, and who, being duly sworn according to law, upon
Lis oath declares, that De has lived in alley County
Indiana for over 40 years, and has known
Mrs. Polly Barrone for 30 years, and during all of said period of 30 years, they living
within H miles of each other, and were frequent
callers on lach other- That he well knew
Is lain and and her husband Michael, who
una late Private Company C-74 Indiana
Dolusteers, until the time of Soldiers death
In January 2 H" 1894 - at Medis on Township,
Collen Courty Indiana-and has well known lo lain ant ever since That at her husbands
death She was left with a 10 intersest in
60 acres of land - which is all she had evelt
Two beds four chairs one rocking chair, one
bureau I one safe, which are all worth about
\$10 to \$12 - That about 9 years ago she sold said
13 interest in said 60 acres of land, for which she now
holds notes to the amount of \$ 800 - drawing 6 / inte
per ann or 8 48 per ann which is all the
Ligally bound to support her-but has to live with
Ten biends and relatives That she is now about?
years blod - and has rengined his wichow ever since his
ecicle or day - 24 - 9 4/3 AUG Two witnesses required when mark is made AUG Affant's Street tree Affant's Street tree
miliant p distribute.
1898 OFFICE Manroenille Inc.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, this day of August 1898
and I certify that the contents of the foregoing affidavit were duly read and fully
made known to affiants before making oath to the same, and that I have no in-
terest in this matter

Official Signature...

CLARATION FOR WIDOW'S PENSION.

Act of June 27, 1890.

can be executed before any officer authorized to administer oaths for general purposes. If such officer ate of Clerk of Court is not necessary. If no seal is used, then such certificate must be attached. ___, County of ate of A. D. one thousand eight hundred and ninety ALVEW , who, being duly sworn according to law, declares that she is the widow of arrows, who enlisted under the name of nd served at least ninety days in the late war of the Rebellion, who was HONORABLY DISCHARGED and died 21" there being no legal barrier to such marriage That she has not remarried since the death of the said Wichael Ban (Name of soldier or s That she is without other means of support than her daily labor. That names and dates of birth of all the children now living under sixteen years of age of the soldier are as follows: That she has heretofore applied for pension and the number of her former application is (Be careful to fill this part of the blank correctly.) this declaration for the purpose of being placed on the pension roll of the United States under the provito prosecute her claim, and she directs that the sum of ten dollars be paid for. for. In.

GENERAL AFFIDAVIT. STATE OF Indiana COUNTY OF Allen In the matter of claim No 591584 of Polly Barane of Co.

widow of Michael Barone because Vols. Personally appeared before me a Notary Pullic in and for said County and State David H Simons aged 33 years, whose P. O. address is Monroeville County of Allen State of Indiana, well-known to me to be reputable and credible and who being duly sworn, declares in relation to this claim as follows: I have been acquainted with Michael Berone for 20 years. That he has been troubled with chronic Diarrhea aver since I have known time I live a near neighbour (within 20 roas) of Barones and was in and out almost every day for the hast five years: That for 18 weeks prearons to his death he needed attention all the time; suring this time he suffered with Diarrhea I have this knowledge from personal observation To the best of my belief he died from the effects of drawhed

Affiant further declares, he has no interest in this claim and is not concerned in its prosecution.

Devid & Sirrors

SWORN to and subscribed before me, on this 4 day of fine 1885; and I hereby certify that the contents of the above declaration were fully explained to the affiant before signing and I have no interest in this claim or its prosecution.

 $\mathcal{L}_{\cdot \cdot \cdot}$ $\mathcal{S}_{\cdot \cdot}$

for. P. Nash Notary Public

Application For A Reconsideration of A Claim For Ong Wall County of 1876 personally appeared before me, willow of years, late a power 74 Regiment Indiana Volunteers, who being duty sworn, says that he Claim for Ong wid. Pension No 591584 having been rejected by the Commissioner of Pensions on or about the 29- day of Warch for the following reasons On the ground that the Artdaine falal disease of lengs was not due to the provide Dearloca and resulting for which he was The Claimant, believing that great injustice has been done held, by this rejection, hereby asks 1 or a re-consideration of henclaim and invites attention to the following reasons why a review f the case should be made. she asks that said las That he hereby appoin s D. W. Curtis of Antwerp, Ohio, his true and lawful Attorney to proscrute his claim, that his postoffice address is Mongrowille , State of Indiane County of Allen SWORN to and subscribed before me, on this day 1895, and I hereby certify that the contents of the above declarathe affiant before signing, and I have no interest in this claim or i

No. 3. RESTORATION OR RENEWAL. (FOR A BOARD.)

Name of c	laimant, Michael Barrone	239,944.
	D - 1-	ADDRESS OF THE BOARD:
Rank,	Privati-	Post office, Gudallrille,
Company,		County, Astele,
Regiment,	74 and , Volo.	State, Indiana.
Pest-office	address, Monroeville Allenles Jud	Date of examination, October 15th, 1884.
	WE HEREBY CERTIFY that, in compliance	with the requirements of the law,* we have carefully exam-
	ined this applicant, who states that he was for	merly pensioned at a One half rating for dis-
Former rat- ing and disa-	ability caused by	urrhoen-
ing and disa- bility and the degree now claimed.		
claimed.	and that he is still disabled th	nereby for earning his subsistence by manual labor.
	His pulse-rate per minute is;	his respiration ; his temperature 98/2° .
	his height is feet and 4/4 inc	thes; he weighs 133 pounds, and states that he
	years of age.	
	Touching his disability and his reasons fo	r asking restoration (or renewal) of pension, he makes the
	following statement: Was he has a	bout six seven attacks of
Here give the claimant's		ling from tin days to two weeks:
statement of his reasons for claiming	other, milder attacks, &	ashing two or three days, States
restoration as clearly, fully, and		ud must perform all the labor
compactly as possible.	he can to support his day	nily, and that he often worsts when
		onfines him self to light work,
	anticio una perta perta	me heavy labor; that he cannot
	1:11- 21 and 1	me prangerow, may he cannot
		usband "sorenes" of the bowels.
	and states that whenev	er he lifts he passes blood from
	The borrels; that he has a l	ann baes also: alleges tinderness
	in love part of aledon	new.
	Upon examining this applicant we find the	following objective conditions in support of the claim that
		L'argue; fulmession epigastrium;
Here give a full descrip-	1	hepatie region; the abdomen is
tion of the conditions which now		moranitie: there is fulness of
cause disabil- ity, and, so far as practi-	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
cable, com- pare the ex- isting condi-		in lumbour acgion, General health
tions with those for which pen-		impound by age, Refind no
sion was orig- inally allow-	piles. We valt disabile	
eu.	'dearrhoea, at one half.	
	2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -	
	,	
	From the conditions which we now find, an	d from the history of this claimant, as stated by himself, it
		s disabled by the same causes for which he was originally
		ggravated or prolonged by vicious habits. He is, in our
		nd a 1/2 rating for Chr, diarrhoea,
Rate for each		for , the sum of which
state the ag- gregate.	aggregates a ONL half rating.	1
	* See the back.	Norman Teal Pros
	1771	S.T. Williams, Sec'y, BOARD.
		b. W. ban Treas
		VIII WWW Treas

SINGLE AFFIDAVIT.

(FOR ANY PURPOSE.)

State of Maland -) •
000
County of Aller
In the matter of Person Clair of Michael Barrow
on THIS 10 the day of Opril A. D. 1886 personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the aforesaid
County, duly authorized to administer oaths (Burphy Bc 1843 Niece
aged 4 3 years, a resident of Mon Rownshif in the County of
(Idams, and State of Maliana whose
Post Office address is Decatur Indicina
well known to me to be reputable and entitled to credit, and who, being duly sworn, declares
in relation to the aforesaid case as follows: Have been entimately acceptain
with Michael Barrow Since the year 1864 At Charlen
afflicted, with Phropic Dianal Ever since I have been
acquainted with home. He has visited at my house
feveral times during that time, during the Mouth of
november 1880 he was at my house for three weeks
and was affected all that time with Oproving be mind
to that could not go to bed at night but had to
lay on a lounge with his dother on.
I terring the failly of 1883. he was at my hours
for these months and was affected with chine
Deareah all that time so that he was unfit to do
any labor. I know that he has been taking
medacine for Said Chronic Deauch all the tinte for
the last five years. but has not had any sigular
Physician I know that he is still afflicted
with Ohronic Weareak
The stock of the second
I further declare that I have no interest in said case and am not concerned in its
1 Ha David Wards Mushly
Simullin Streen e
(If Affiant signs by mark, two persons who can write sign here.) (Signature of Affiant.)

OF THE UNITED STATES OF DISABILITY FOR DISCHARGE

OF DISABILITY



FOR DISCHARGE

P. + h. I C & Line
male Michael Darine , of Captain annuel
13 Granul Company, (25) of the 2 " Cattalyon Regiment of the United States
Weteran Reserve Cofts was enlisted by be le Mings hong of
the 14 Regiment of And Vols Sufr. at nomocville Indiana
on the 26- day of July , 1862, to serve years; he was born in James Ce in the State of Lensylvania, is cuty the
in James Ce in the State of Lensy wania, is cuty the years of age, we feet hu inches high, Out complexion, Slue eyes,
years of age, feet butter inches high, complexion, feet eyes, During the last two
months said soldier has been unfit for duty days.* Louning been yammed under
Cicular 65 from Way Slept. acis Yeals O and found unfit for duty in the
1 Bat. TRC is therefor entitled to he discharge. Was transferred
from C.C. 14- Reg Sud, Not Suft. by hansfer ale hosse duted lear Defer
adje Gente. Office Washington D.C. Sept. 16. 1863.
STATION: Francille Ind
DATE: Germany 16-1965 - Dannel Steamer
Commanding Company.
- Company
I CERTIFY, that I have carefully examined the said . Illhall Byttone
of Captain Loan Brand Company, and find him incapable of performing the duties of a
soldier because of lasures of Manuel Manuel and methods
ablified of this will with and we Blejosiche . Mil
is mufile for the fast Och Med Confes
- degree of his ability one Shinis
The first of the second of the
Surgeon. After
16" Duant Extent on
DISCHARGED, this day of march, 1865, at Evansille
Indiana
2/1/1/01/2011
Cue u. Sa.
O Commanding the Posts
The Soldier desires to be addressed at
Town Manneville County allen State Incliana
*See Note 1 on the back of this. *See Note 1 on the back of this. *See Note 2 on the back of this
[A. G. O. No. 100 & 101—First.]
. [100, 000, 100.]

ACT OF JUNE 27, 1890.

DECLARATION FOR INVALID PENSION.

To be executed before a Court of Record or some officer thereof having custody of its seal.

State of Judiana, County of allew, 55:
On this 3rd day of July , A. D. one thousand eight hundred and ninety- , personally appeared before me, a notary Cubic of the
A. D. one thousand eight hundred and ninety-
, personally appeared before me, a montary outlier of the
Court, a court of record within and for the County and State aforesaid,
In & for Court, a court of record within and for the County and State aforesaid, Michael Barrel, aged 69 years, a resident of the Mourrell
of County of Wee , State of
who, being duly sworn according to law, declares that he is the identical
Office James who was ENROLLED on the day of
, 1862, in Co, C, 74, J, J, J, (Here state rank, company and regiment in Military service, or vessel, if in the Navy)
V
in the war of the rebellion, and served at least ninety days, and was HONORABLY DISCHARGED at
Evansville Juden the 18th day of March, 1866. That he
the property of the role day of vicasion, 1860. That he
is totally unable to earn a support by reason of Burning (Here name the disease or injuries from which disabled.)
Chromic Darries (Here name the disease or injuries from which disabled.) That said disabilities are not due to his
vicious habits, and are to the best of his knowledge and belief permanent. That he has
applied for pension under application No
(If a pensioner, the Certificate number only need be given. If not, give the number of the former application if one was made.)
That he makes this declaration for the purpose of being placed on the pension roll of the United States, under
the provisions of the Act of June 27, 1890.
He hereby appoints with full power of substitution and revocation,
WM. W. DUDLEY, of Washington, D. C.,
his true and lawful attorney to prosecute his claim. That his POST-OFFICE ADDRESS is
ndiana, County of Allen, State of
Indiana !!
Manual & Burns
(Claiment's signature)
Attest: Hiram N Congleton Wark Batter Congleton,
B. H. B. 17.
agame Gonglewn,

		· ()
Has managed to CN	Congleton, residing at monsorve	le.
and	Harriet Congleton, residing at	
	persons whom I certify to be respectable and	
entitled to credit, and who, being by me duly	sworn, say they were present and saw Michael Barr	wi
, the claimant, sign	n-his name (or make his mark) to the foregoing declaration; that	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	e appearance of said claimant and their acquaintance with him for	
	years respectively, that he is the identical person he repre-	
sents himself to be; and that they have no inte	Wattie Congletow	
		— W
	(Signatures of Witnesses.)	
Sworn to and subscribed before me this	s day of kul , A. D. 189 0	
	the contents of the above degration, etc., were fully made known	
and explained to the applic	cant and witnesses before swearing, including the words	
,	erased, and the words added; and that I have	
	ect, in the prosecution of this claim.	
	Chuche 15 Hold	
	(Signature.)	2
	Conticial character.)	
The Act of June 27, 1890, REQUIRES, in case		
1. An honorable discharge (but the certif		
	ue to vicious habits. (It need not have originated in the service.)	
port, and are not affected by the rank held.	om \$6 to \$12, proportioned to the degree of inability to earn a sup-	
5. A pensioner under prior laws may app other laws, but he cannot draw more than ONE	ply under this one, or a pensioner under this one may apply under pension for the same period.	
	\	
	· · ·	
13890 F	7 2 2	
	0 6 5 5 J 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
	A COLOR OF THE COL	
JUNE S APP NAME SERVICE	ing N. T. D. S. T. S.	
1 02 0 1		100
SOLDING.	WM. VATTORN WELL	
S 1 8 1	7	

Wax separtment, ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE, Washington, April 03, 1881 Respectfully returned to the Commissioner of Vencions. Volunteers, was enrolled on the Assistant Adjutant Gene

3-1081

PENSIONER DROPPED

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF PENSIONS

MAY 20 1915
Certificate No. 4737/2
Class ACT OF APRIL 19, 1908.
Pensioner Tolky Jassone
Soldier
Service
The Commissioner of Pensions.
Sir:
Ihavethehonortoreportthatthenameof
the above-described pensioner who was last paid at \$ 12, to
has this day been dropped from the roll because of Land, 12,1915
Very respectfully,
Winiam freeze
Chief Finance Division

NOTE.—Every name dropped to be thus reported at once, and when cause of dropping is death, state date of death when known.

6-2249